Press Releases

Offer for Shares in Digital China Holdings Limited (Digital China)

Disclosure of Dealings in Securities of Digital China by Mr Lin Yang and Mr Li

Qin, Executive Directors of Digital China

1 November
2007

The Executive received the following disclosure of securities dealings pursuant to Rule 22 of the

Hong Kong Code on Takeovers and Mergers:

Date of

Party Dealings

Bought/Sold

Lin Yang 31 October 2007 Sold

Bought

Li Qin 31 October 2007 (Note 1)
Sold

Sold

Sold

Sold

Sold

Sold

Bought

Li Qin 30 October 2007 (Note 1)
Sold

Sold

No. of
Shares

64,000

600,000

100,000

100,000

100,000

100,000

100,000

100,000

600,000

100,000

100,000

Unit Price
(HK$)

5.300

2.068

4.870

4.880

4.890

4.900

4910

4.920

2.068

4.700

4.710

Resultant
Balance
and
Percentage
of Class

156,000
(0.02%)

1,616,000
(0.17%)

1,516,000

1,416,000

1,316,000

1,216,000

1,161,000

1,016,000
(0.11%)

1,616,000
(0.17%)

1,516,000

1,416,000



Sold

Sold

Sold

Sold

Ends

1. Exercise of share options, exercise price being $2.068 per share.

100,000

100,000

100,000

100,000

4.720

4.780

4.790

4.800

1,316,000

1,216,000

1,161,000

1,016,000
(0.11%)



