## **Press Releases**

Offer for Shares in Digital China Holdings Limited (Digital China)

Disclosure of Dealings in Securities of Digital China by Mr Lin Yang and Mr Li Qin, Executive Directors of Digital China

1 November 2007

The Executive received the following disclosure of securities dealings pursuant to Rule 22 of the Hong Kong Code on Takeovers and Mergers:

Party	Date of Dealings	Bought/Sold	No. of Shares	Unit Price (HK\$)	Resultant Balance and Percentage of Class
Lin Yang	31 October 2007	Sold	64,000	5.300	156,000 (0.02%)
Li Qin	31 October 2007	Bought (Note 1)	600,000	2.068	1,616,000 (0.17%)
		Sold	100,000	4.870	1,516,000
		Sold	100,000	4.880	1,416,000
		Sold	100,000	4.890	1,316,000
		Sold	100,000	4.900	1,216,000
		Sold	100,000	4.910	1,161,000
		Sold	100,000	4.920	1,016,000 (0.11%)
Li Qin	30 October 2007	Bought (Note 1)	600,000	2.068	1,616,000 (0.17%)
		Sold	100,000	4.700	1,516,000
		Sold	100,000	4.710	1,416,000

Sold	100,000	4.720	1,316,000
Sold	100,000	4.780	1,216,000
Sold	100,000	4.790	1,161,000
Sold	100,000	4.800	1,016,000 (0.11%)

## Ends

1. Exercise of share options, exercise price being \$2.068 per share.